BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Buck Condit, District 1
Vito Chiesa, District 2
Terry Withrow, District 3
Mani Grewal, District 4
Channce A. Condit, District 5

Press Release

Contact: Kacey Smith Board Operations Manager 209-525-4093

For Immediate Release October 31, 2024

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Honors Employees for Years of Service

Stanislaus County, CA, October 31, 2024- The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors will honor County employees for their many years of service at their upcoming meeting on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 9:00 am. The meeting will occur in the Board Chambers, located in the basement at 1010 10th Street, Modesto, California. Chairman Mani Grewal will thank each employee for their outstanding service, and dedication to the County and to their department. Each employee will be presented with a Certificate of Appreciation.

The following individuals will be honored for **25 Years of Service**:

- Pedro Beltran, Sheriff's Department
- Jason Dean McCormick, Public Works
- Lorena Balderas, Community Services Agency
- Manuela M. Leon, Community Services Agency
- Jody Hayes, Chief Executive Office

The following individual will be honored for **30 Years of Service**:

Elizabeth King, Chief Executive Office

The following individual will be honored for **35 Years of Service**:

Isabel Campos, Community Services Agency

###